CH \$400

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phil Cripe	12/28/1994
Cary M. Mauldin	12/27/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exactech, Inc.	
Street Address:	2320 N.W. 66th Court	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32653	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6193723	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-801-2242
Email: nyipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ms. Randi S. Flamenbaum
Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: Met Life Building, 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19870.051706

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ms. Randi Flamenbaum

Total Attachments: 1 source=6193723#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0666

500056499

MEL 1 3 3 9 FRAME 1 9 5

ASSIGNMENT

		ASSIGNIVIEN I		
		•	Attorney Docket No. PD-3557	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	PHIL CRIPE	(5)	
	(2)	CARY M. MAULDIN		
	(3)		(7)	
	(4)		(8)	
ert name of Assignee	(9)	EXACTECH, INC.		
10) Insert state of Incorporation	(10)_	Florida		
Assignee ert eddress of Assignee	(11)	4613 N.W. 6th Street, Sui	te D, Gainesville, FL 32609	
(12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(12)_	AN IMPROVED INTRAMEDULLARY ALIGNMENT GUIDE		
		(Serial No. 08/357,430)		
ert Date of Signing of	(13)	12/28/94 and 12/27/94		
ged, the undersigned agree(s) its successors and assigns, the ithroughout the world, and in ares, and in and to any continuation octated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to	to sell, entire a d to any s, divisk execute	assign and transfer and does (do) hereby and exclusive right, little and interest in and y applications for patent and patents which ons, relessues and extensions of said applica- all papers necessary in connection with an	r sell, assign and transfer to the above-named to the above-identified invention, in the United may be granted and issued thereon in any and ation(s) and patent(s) and all international priority application in each of the countries of Schedule	
9101	ntion, such as Title, n Number or Foreign ication Number It Date of Signing of ication In consideration of the sum o ged, the undersigned agree(s) is successors and assigns, the throughout the world, and in an s, and in and to any continuations clated therewith.	ntion, such as Title, n Number or Foreign lication Number It Date of Signing of (13) lication In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, its successors and assigns, the entire a throughout the world, and in and to amp, and in and to amp, and in and to amp continuations, divisional the undersigned agree(s) to execute	In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration ded, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby is successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and throughout the world, and in and to any applications, relissues and extensions of said applications.	

- Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

 (3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going
- (4) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

forward with such interference.

- (5) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- (6) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- (7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) MARTIN R. HORN, Reg. No. 18,189; STUART LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20,680; W. ROBERT SPENSLEY, Reg. No. 17,433; RICHARD H. ZAITLEN, Reg. No. 27,248; JOHN LAND, Reg. No. 29,554; ALEX CHARTOVE, Reg. No. 31,942; VINCENT J. BELUSKO, Reg. No. 30,820; ROD S. BERMAN, Reg. No. 31,483; DAVID M. SIMON, Reg. No. 32,756; JAY M. FINKELSTEIN, Reg. No. 21,082; THOMAS C. REYNOLDS, Reg. No. 32,488; ROGER R. WISE, Reg. No. 31,204; JOHN R. WETHERELL, Reg. No. 31,678, PAUL L. GARONER, Reg. No. 22,372; WILLIAM K. KONRAD, Reg. No. 28,868; LOUIS A. MCK, Reg. No. 22,585; JOHN P. SCHERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; GARY D. MANN, Reg. No. 34,867; STACY L. HOWELLS, Reg. No. 34,842; JUNE M. BOSTICH, Reg. No. 31,238; DON F. LIVORNESE, Reg. No. 32,040; MICHAEL M. GERARDI, Reg. No. 33,698; TED RITTMASTER, Reg. No. 32,933; STEVEN C. SEREBOFF, Reg. No. 37,035; BRUCE W. GREENHAUS, Reg. No. P37,339; PAUL H. KOVELMAN, Reg. No. 35,228; WILLIAM H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 36,312; MARTY JAQUEZ, Reg. No. 38,060; LISA A. TUMARKIN, Reg. No. P-38,347 and HIDEO KODA, Reg. No. 27,729 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 12/28/94 Signature of Inventor (1) PHIL	
Date: 27 NEC 94 Signature of Inventor (2) CARY	M. Maulik, FFR 21 95
CARY	M. MAULDIN PATENT

RECORDED: 10/21/2006 of Inventor (3) REEL: 016662 FRANTE: 0667